

www.jcmglobal.com

NEWS RELEASE

925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

JCM Global Wins Exclusive Bill Validator, Printer, Cash Box Contracts at Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana

JCM Installs iVIZION, GEN5, ICB Cash Box System

LAS VEGAS (June 21, 2021) – When it celebrated its grand opening on May 14, the dazzling new Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana opened with advanced technology exclusively from JCM Global® (JCM).

JCM has installed its award-winning iVIZION® bill validator, GEN5® Thermal Printer, and ICB® Intelligent Cash Box System on each of the property's 1,650 games. The combination of iVIZION and GEN5 enable Hard Rock to unleash the power of JCM's FUZION® technology.

The installation marks the latest milestone in a long relationship between Hard Rock and JCM.

"We are honored by the continually growing relationship we share with Hard Rock and thrilled to have been chosen for this newest and exciting Hard Rock Casino," said JCM SVP of Sales, Marketing & Operations Dave Kubajak. "We are humbled to say more than 90 percent of Native American and First Nations operators in North America use and trust JCM products in their casinos."

The property is the latest in a series of recent properties to open with JCM technology solutions to help enhance the guest experience, increase security, and boost efficiencies. This is also the second Hard Rock casino to open in the last two years that has chosen JCM systems and products.

Click to learn more about JCM's <u>iVIZION</u>, <u>GEN5</u> and <u>ICB</u> technologies, and join JCM on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.

About JCM Global

JCM Global is a world leader in transaction and payment technologies. From its global network of offices, the company provides award-winning solutions such as bill validators, note recyclers, printers, systems solutions, and more. Since 1955, JCM has built a reputation for service, support, and integrity. The company's spirit of innovation has resulted in pioneering components that have earned multiple patents and set worldwide standards. JCM is trusted by operators and suppliers in the banking, gaming, kiosk, retail, transportation, and vending industries and continuously optimizes customers' cash management. Please visit jcmglobal.com for more information.

About Hard Rock Casino Indiana

Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana is conveniently located adjacent to the I-80/94 Burr Street Interchange, with approximately 190,000 cars driving past daily. It is the only casino with direct freeway access in the Northwest Indiana market. Guests must be 21 or older to enter the Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana. The address is 5400 W. 29th Avenue, Gary, Indiana, 46406.

Hard Rock Casino Northern Indiana's \$300 Million casino and entertainment destination officially opened to the public on May 14. Hard Rock's premier 200,000-square foot entertainment complex will feature over 1,600 slots and



www.jcmglobal.com

80 table games totaling more than 2,100 gaming positions. It will have five food venues including Hard Rock Café, Council Oak Steaks and Seafood, You Yu Noodle Bar, Fresh Harvest and a Constant Grind Coffee Shop. It also features a retail shop and will soon open a 1,954-seat Hard Rock Live performance venue. Phase 2 of the project will see the addition of a 200-room hotel and a multi-level parking garage. Visit www.hardrockcasinonorthernindiana.com for more information.

###

Media Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez paul@steinbeckcommunications.com